

Eurasian Foundation

Flat No. 403, Block-D, Plot No.4, Iswar Apartments Sector-12, Phase-1, Dwarka, New Delhi, India-110075, Phone: 09868740469

Email: eurasianfoundation@gmail.com,

Website: eurasianfoundation.org

To

EF:HR/EF/2022/349/05 Dated: 25th October 2022 Prof. Ramakrushna Pradhan Professor of Political Science

Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya (A Central University), Bilaspur, Chhattisgarh

Subject: Appointment as the Managing Editor of Eurasian Report Journal

Dear Prof. Pradhan.

It is indeed a pleasure to announce your appointment as Managing Editor of Eurasian Report Journal of the Eurasian Foundation, New Delhi. The appointment is initially for two years commencing on 1st November 2022. Your term may be renewed consecutively for two more years if you agree upon this.

As a Managing Editor you will be expected to:

martance

- take an active part in the peer review process, and the academic quality of the journal;
- supervise editing of manuscripts for each issue with respect to scientific writing and layout conventions;
- approve bulk promotional e-mails for the journal;
- advance the standing of the journal in its research community and increase its impact;
- select Editorial Board members for the journal;
- choose the topics to be covered by the journal and special issue;
- Promote the journal at relevant conferences and other public events;

I am thankful for your kind consent and agreement for working with us as Managing Editor. Your name will be reflected in the Journal website and front matters in its forthcoming issues.

Thanking You

Dr OMM ASTHANA

Director